Siemens Matsushita Components 55
80 V, 120 °C
Applications
● Overcurrent and short-circuit protection
Features
● Coated thermistor disk
● Manufacturer’s logo and type designation
stamped on in white

Type IN
mA
IS
mA
ISmax
(V=Vmax)
A
Ir (typ.)
(V=Vmax)
mA
RN
Ω
Rmin
Ω
Ordering code
C 910 1000 2000 15,0 65 0,9 0,6 B59910-C120-A70
C 930 700 1400 10,0 50 1,65 1,1 B59930-C120-A70
C 940 450 900 8,0 40 2,3 1,5 B59940-C120-A70
C 950 320 640 5,5 30 3,7 2,4 B59950-C120-A70
C 960 250 500 4,3 25 5,6 3,7 B59960-C120-A70
C 970 150 300 3,0 20 9,4 6,2 B59970-C120-A70
C 980 85 170 1,0 16 25 16,5 B59980-C120-A70
C 990 50 100 0,7 12 55 36,3 B59990-C120-A70
Dimensions (mm)
Type bmax ∅d hmax
C 910 26,0 0,8 29,5
C 930 22,0 0,6 25,5